
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2326
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2000
SHIFTING OF GOODS YARD IN SOLAPUR
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA;SUSHIL KUMAR SAMBHAJIRAO SHINDE

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a public demand for shifting the goods yard from the heart of the city in Solapur to its outskirts, has been repeatedly voiced by its public representatives including Members of Parliament; and

(b) if so, the decision taken in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Railways (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) It has been decided to shift the present Goods yard to the released abandoned land of MG station after yard remodeling.
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